

NAOERO NATIONAL ANTHEM EMBLEM AND FLAG PROTECTION (AMENDMENT) ACT 2020

		-
	No. 39 of 2020	
on Act to amend the No	aoero National Anthem Emblem and F	- Flag Protection Act

Certified: 3rd December 2020

Table of Provisions

1	Short title	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Amendment of the Naoero National Anthem Emblem and Flag Protection Act 2018	1
4	Amendment of Section 27	1
5	Amendment of Schedule 2	1

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the Naoero National Anthem Emblem and Flag Protection (Amendment) Act 2020.

2 Commencement

This Act commences on certification by the Speaker.

3 Amendment of the Naoero National Anthem Emblem and Flag Protection Act 2018

The Naoero National Anthem Emblem and Flag Protection Act 2018 is amended by the provisions of this Act.

4 Amendment of Section 27

Section 27 is deleted and substituted as follows:

'27 Regulations

- (1) The Cabinet may make regulations prescribing any matters necessary or convenient to be prescribed for carrying out or giving effect to this Act.
- (2) Without limiting subsection (1), regulations may be made to:
 - (a) provide for any forms required under the Act;
 - (b) provide for any fees required under the Act;
 - (c) provide for any exemption from payment of fees; and
 - (d) amend the Schedules.'

5 Amendment of Schedule 2

Schedule 2 is amended by deleting and substituting the depiction of the Emblem as follows:

